savings or restructuring actions which may be achievable subsequent to the acquisitions or the impact of any non-recurring activity and one-time
transaction related costs. Certain financial information of Legacy Actavis and Warner Chilcott as presented in their respective consolidated
financial statements has been reclassified to conform to the historical presentation in Actavis� consolidated financial statements for purposes of
preparation of the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

This unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information should be read in conjunction with the accompanying notes and
assumptions as well as the historical consolidated financial statements and related notes of Actavis and Warner Chilcott incorporated by
reference into this joint proxy statement/prospectus.

145

Edgar Filing: Actavis, Inc. - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 195

Table of Contents

Actavis Limited

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

As of June 30, 2013

(In millions)
Historical
Actavis

Historical
Warner
Chilcott

Warner
Chilcott

Acquisition
Accounting

Warner
Chilcott

Refinancing
Footnote
Reference Pro forma

Assets
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents $ 226.9 $ 224.0 $ (83.4) $ (239.6) 5i,5q $ 127.9
Marketable securities 8.0 �  �  �  8.0
Accounts receivable, net 1,372.3 265.0 (1.9) �  5j 1,635.4
Inventories, net 1,601.9 126.0 181.4 �  5c 1,909.3
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 365.9 165.0 �  (8.8) 5r 522.1
Deferred tax assets 341.0 129.0 �  �  470.0

Total current assets 3,916.0 909.0 96.1 (248.4) 4,672.7
Property and equipment, net 1,417.7 208.0 29.0 �  5d 1,654.7
Investments and other assets 98.4 46.0 �  (22.0) 5r 122.4
Deferred tax assets 79.4 43.0 �  �  122.4
Product rights and other intangibles, net 3,856.6 1,597.0 3,857.0 �  5e 9,310.6
Goodwill 4,192.5 1,029.0 2,276.4 �  5h 7,497.9

Total assets $ 13,560.6 $ 3,832.0 $ 6,258.5 $ (270.4) $ 23,380.7

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Current liabilities:

Accounts payable and accrued expenses $ 2,104.5 $ 630.0 $ (28.0) $ �  5j,5k $ 2,706.5
Income taxes payable 46.1 16.0 �  �  62.1
Current portion of long-term debt and capital leases 177.2 190.0 �  (89.0) 5s 278.2
Deferred revenue 32.2 �  �  �  32.2
Deferred tax liabilities 29.0 1.0 �  �  30.0

Total current liabilities 2,389.0 837.0 (28.0) (89.0) 3,109.0
Long-term liabilities:
Long-term debt and capital leases 6,173.9 3,300.0 93.0 (144.0) 5f,5s 9,422.9
Deferred revenue 30.7 �  �  �  30.7
Other long-term liabilities 355.0 26.0 �  �  381.0
Other taxes payable 84.7 64.0 �  �  148.7
Deferred tax liabilities 986.3 32.0 794.9 �  5g 1,813.2

Total liabilities 10,019.6 4,259.0 859.9 (233.0) 14,905.5

Commitments and contingencies
Equity:
Common stock 0.5 3.0 (3.0) �  5l 0.5
Additional paid-in capital 2,470.1 4.0 4,670.6 �  5m 7,144.7
Retained earnings (accumulated deficit) 1,515.1 (397.0) 328.7 (37.4) 5n,5t 1,409.4
Accumulated other comprehensive (loss) income (84.3) (37.0) 37.0 �  5o (84.3)
Treasury stock, at cost (365.3) �  365.3 �  5p �

Edgar Filing: Actavis, Inc. - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 196

Total stockholders� equity 3,536.1 (427.0) 5,398.6 (37.4) 8,470.3

Non-controlling interest 4.9 �  �  4.9
Total equity 3,541.0 (427.0) 5,398.6 (37.4) 8,475.2

Total liabilities and equity $ 13,560.6 $ 3,832.0 $ 6,258.5 $ (270.4) $ 23,380.7

See the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined balance sheet.

146

Edgar Filing: Actavis, Inc. - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 197

Table of Contents

Actavis Limited

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2013

(In millions, except per share amounts)
Historical
Actavis

Historical
Warner
Chilcott

Warner
Chilcott

Acquisition
Accounting

Warner
Chilcott

Refinancing
Footnote
Reference

Pro
Forma

Net revenues $ 3,885.3 $ 1,207.0 $ (9.0) $ �  6a $ 5,083.3
Operating expenses:
Cost of sales (excludes amortization, presented below) 2,136.2 151.0 (8.0) �  6a,6b 2,279.2
Research and development 267.7 58.0 0.2 �  6b 325.9
Selling and marketing 462.8 222.0 �  �  684.8
General and administrative 411.6 156.0 (25.4) �  6b,6c,6d 542.2
Amortization 308.0 220.0 154.3 �  6e 682.3
Loss on asset sales, impairments and contingent
consideration adjustment, net 803.3 1.0 �  �  804.3

Total operating expense 4,389.6 808.0 121.1 �  5,318.7

Operating income (loss) (504.3) 399.0 (130.1) �  (235.4)

Non-operating income (expense):
Interest income 2.0 �  �  �  2.0
Interest expense (110.6) (125.0) 8.9 41.8 6f,6h (184.9)
Other income (expense), net 24.4 �  �  �  24.4

Total other (expense) income, net (84.2) (125.0) 8.9 41.8 (158.5)

Income (loss) before income taxes (588.5) 274.0 (121.2) 41.8 (393.9)
Provision (benefit) for income taxes 79.6 53.0 (24.2) 8.4 6g,6i 116.8

Net income (loss) (668.1) 221.0 (97.0) 33.4 (510.7)
Net income (loss) attributable to non-controlling interest (0.5) �  �  �  (0.5)

Net income (loss) attributable to common shareholders $ (667.6) $ 221.0 $ (97.0) $ 33.4 $ (510.2)

Earnings (loss) per share attributable to common
shareholders:
Basic $ (5.09) $ (2.95)

Diluted $ (5.09) $ (2.95)

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic 131.2 172.8

Diluted 131.2 172.8

See the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations.

Edgar Filing: Actavis, Inc. - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 198

147

Edgar Filing: Actavis, Inc. - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 199

Table of Contents

Actavis Limited

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2012

(In millions, except per share amounts)
Historical
Actavis (7)

Legacy
Actavis -
IFRS (8)

Legacy
Actavis -IFRS

to US
GAAP

Adjustments
and

Reclassifications
Footnote
Reference

Legacy
Actavis

Acquisition
Accounting

and
Financing

Footnote
Reference

Subtotal
Actavis

Historical
Warner
Chilcott

Warner
Chilcott

Acquisition
Accounting

Warner
Chilcott

Refinancing
Footnote
Reference

Pro
Forma

Net revenues $ 5,914.9 $ 2,238.4 $ (6.0) 9a $ (117.1) 6j,6k $ 8,030.2 $ 2,541.0 $ (15.9) $ �  6a $ 10,555.3
Operating expenses:
Cost of sales (excludes amortization,
presented below) 3,390.4 1,190.2 0.4 9b (55.0) 6j,6k,6l 4,526.0 311.0 (14.1) �  6a,6b 4,822.9
Research and development 401.8 185.8 22.5 9c,9j (2.9) 6k,6l 607.2 102.0 0.5 �  6b 709.7
Selling and marketing 546.5 411.1 (23.5) 9d,9j 0.4 6l 934.5 494.0 �  �  1,428.5
General and administrative 624.8 220.0 (29.3) 9e,9j (49.3) 6l,6m 766.2 318.0 15.9 �  6b,6c,6d 1,100.1
Amortization 481.1 �  57.1 9f,9j 268.4 6n 806.6 498.0 250.5 �  6e 1,555.1
Loss on asset sales, impairments and
contingent consideration adjustment, net 149.5 12.1 33.5 9j �  195.1 87.0 �  �  282.1

Total operating expense 5,594.1 2,019.2 60.7 161.6 7,835.6 1,810.0 252.8 �  9,898.4

Operating income (loss) 320.8 219.2 (66.7) (278.7) 194.6 731.0 (268.7) �  656.9

Non-operating income (expense):
Interest income 2.5 5.6 (2.9) 9g �  5.2 �  �  �  5.2
Interest expense (116.7) (660.9) 43.9 9h 492.4 6o (241.3) (236.0) 17.7 85.5 6f,6h (374.1)
Other income (expense), net 38.5 �  �  37.1 6o 75.6 �  �  �  75.6

Total other (expense) income, net (75.7) (655.3) 41.0 529.5 (160.5) (236.0) 17.7 85.5 (293.3)

Income (loss) before income taxes 245.1 (436.1) (25.7) 250.8 34.1 495.0 (251.0) 85.5 363.6
Provision (benefit) for income taxes 146.8 138.7 (53.6) 9i 94.0 6p 325.9 92.0 (50.2) 17.1 6g,6i 384.8

Net income (loss) 98.3 (574.8) 27.9 156.8 (291.8) 403.0 (200.8) 68.4 (21.2)

Net income (loss) attributable to
non-controlling interest 1.0 (6.6) �  �  (5.6) �  �  �  (5.6)

Net income (loss) attributable to
common shareholders $ 97.3 $ (568.2) $ 27.9 $ 156.8 $ (286.2) $ 403.0 $ (200.8) $ 68.4 $ (15.6)

Earnings (loss) per share attributable to
common shareholders:
Basic $ 0.77 $ (0.09)

Diluted $ 0.76 $ (0.09)

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic 125.8 167.4

Diluted 128.4 167.4

Edgar Filing: Actavis, Inc. - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 200

See the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations.

148

Edgar Filing: Actavis, Inc. - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 201

Table of Contents

1. Description of Transactions

On May 19, 2013, Actavis and Warner Chilcott entered into the Transaction Agreement. Subject to the terms and conditions of the Transaction

[…]

policies of the two companies that, when conformed, could have a material impact on these pro forma condensed combined financial statements.
During the preparation of these pro forma condensed combined financial statements, Actavis was not aware of any material differences between
accounting policies of the two companies, except for certain reclassifications necessary to conform to Actavis� financial presentation, and
accordingly, these pro forma condensed combined financial information do not assume any material differences in accounting policies between
the two companies.

150

Edgar Filing: Actavis, Inc. - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 203

Table of Contents

4. Historical Warner Chilcott � Reclassification

Financial information presented in the �Historical Warner Chilcott� column in the unaudited pro forma condensed combined balance sheet and
statement of operations has been reclassified to conform to the historical presentation in Actavis� consolidated financial statements as follows:

Reclassifications included in the unaudited pro forma condensed combined balance sheet

As of June 30, 2013

(In millions)
Before

Reclassification Reclassification
After

Reclassification
Prepaid expenses and other current
assets 294.0 (i) (129.0) 165.0
Deferred tax assets - Current �  129.0 129.0
Investments and other assets 89.0 (43.0) 46.0
Deferred tax assets - Non-current �  43.0 43.0
Income taxes payable 17.0 (1.0) 16.0
Deferred tax liabilities - Current �  1.0 1.0
Other long-term liabilities 122.0 (96.0) 26.0
Other taxes payable �  64.0 64.0
Deferred tax liabilities - Non-current �  32.0 32.0

(i) Includes �Prepaid income taxes, net� of $75.0 million and �Prepaid expenses and other current assets� of $219.0 million.
The balance of accounts payable and accrued expenses under the �Historical Warner Chilcott� column includes �Accounts payable� of $39.0 million
and �Accrued expenses and other current liabilities� of $591.0 million.

Reclassifications included in the unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations

For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2013

(In millions)
Before

reclassification Reclassification
After

reclassification

Selling and marketing 378.0 (i) (156.0) 222.0
General administrative �  156.0 156.0
Net revenues 1,206.0 1.0 (ii) 1,207.0

Loss on asset sales, impairments and contingent consideration
adjustment, net �  1.0 (iii) 1.0

(i) Includes �Selling, general and administrative� of $381.0 million and �Restructuring (income)� of $(3.0) million.
(ii) Represents a credit balance reclassified from Selling, general and administrative account.
(iii) Represents a debit balance reclassified from Selling, general and administrative account.

For the Year Ended December 31, 2012

(In millions)
Before

Reclassification Reclassification
After

Reclassification

Selling and marketing 792.0 (i) (298.0) 494.0
General administrative �  318.0 318.0
Research and development 103.0 (1.0) (iii) 102.0

106.0 (ii) (19.0) (iii) 87.0

Edgar Filing: Actavis, Inc. - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 204

Loss on asset sales, impairments, and
contingent consideration adjustment, net

151

Edgar Filing: Actavis, Inc. - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 205

Table of Contents

(i) Includes �Selling, general and administrative� of $745.0 million and �Restructuring costs� of $47.0 million.
(ii) Represents $106.0 million impairment of intangible assets.
(iii) Represents $20.0 million gain relating to the reversal of the liability for contingent milestone payments related to Enablex, offset by $1.0

million impairment of R&D assets.